
Marist (10-5,4-2 MAAC) -vs- Sacred Heart (5-12,1-5 MAAC)
01/09/26 at William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT

 
 

 
 
Marist 76

Sacred Heart 72

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 849
Site: William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT
Referees: Matthew Lavigne, Mike Nardone, Nathan  Hall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Marist 38 38 76
Sacred Heart 44 28 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Collins-Roberts,Jadin * 33 8-11 1-2 2-4 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 3 19
02 Menard,Justin * 26 4-9 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 4 0 1 11
01 Schofield,Jason * 14 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 0 1 0 10
13 Lewis,Elijah * 29 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 7
11 Daughtry,Jaden * 27 2-3 2-2 1-2 4-4 8 3 2 1 1 1 7
25 Watson,Tarik 9 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 8
04 Blackwell,Rhyjon 32 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 5
15 Kabamba,Parby 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
05 Parker,Myles 13 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
07 Kawa,Martin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Salton,Trace 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-55 6-19 10-14 9-21 30 18 17 9 2 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 30-55   54.5 % 6-19   31.6 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Farell,Yann * 33 5-11 2-6 10-10 6-3 9 1 2 1 0 2 22
05 Gittens,Dashon * 33 2-8 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 3 6
04 Slaughter,Jaden * 21 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
23 Gibson-Savadel,Lucius * 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Gueye,Fallou * 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 0
07 Hill,Anquan 31 7-12 1-3 4-4 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 19
03 Conner,Mekhi 26 3-6 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 9
02 Ralph-Beyer,Nyle 26 3-9 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
10 Bryant,Taj 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 9-24 19-22 11-18 29 14 12 14 0 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 7-14   50.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 8-24   33.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 9-24   37.5 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
19:33 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,FALLOU

REBOUND DEF by SCHOFIELD,JASON --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 19:22

19:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,FALLOU

MISS JUMPER by MENARD,JUSTIN 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN

18:21 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by FARELL,YANN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 17:52 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by MENARD,JUSTIN --

17:15 MISS JUMPER by FARELL,YANN
-- REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,DASHON

17:08 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON
17:08 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FALLOU

16:40 MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

16:36 2-7 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by FARELL,YANN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MENARD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:28 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --

16:08 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,FALLOU

FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON 15:56
SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 15:56
SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 15:56
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 15:56
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 15:56
SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES 15:56
SUB IN by WATSON,TARIK 15:56

15:56 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
15:56 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
15:56 SUB OUT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
15:56 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN

TURNOVER  by MENARD,JUSTIN 15:32
15:32 STEAL  by GITTENS,DASHON
15:27 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FARELL,YANN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON
FOUL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
15:27 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
15:27 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
15:27 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
15:27 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MEKHI

14:38 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
14:38 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAJ
14:33 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,TARIK(in the paint) 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANQUAN

13:47 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TARIK --
SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 13:40
SUB OUT by WATSON,TARIK 13:40
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH 13:40
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 13:40



MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MYLES 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:10 4-17 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
12:53 FOUL  by HILL,ANQUAN

MISS FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 12:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:53 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
12:53 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 12:53 5-17 H 12
SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES 12:53
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 12:53

12:30 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANQUAN
STEAL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 12:30
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 12:25 7-17 H 10

12:12 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by KABAMBA,PARBY 11:55 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --

11:20 10-20 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI

10:56 FOUL  by BRYANT,TAJ
10:56 SUB OUT by HILL,ANQUAN
10:56 SUB IN by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU

SUB OUT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 10:56
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 10:56
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 10:56
SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN 10:56
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 10:49 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by SCHOFIELD,JASON --

10:40 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
10:18 FOUL  by BRYANT,TAJ
10:18 SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAJ
10:18 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIJAH 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON

10:01 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU

09:45 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by SCHOFIELD,JASON --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHOFIELD,JASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:36 15-23 H 8

09:14 TURNOVER  by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 09:14
SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 09:14
SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES 09:14
SUB IN by WATSON,TARIK 09:14
GOOD JUMPER by MENARD,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:01 17-23 H 6
FOUL  by WATSON,TARIK 08:50

08:50 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by GITTENS,DASHON
08:50 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
08:50 SUB OUT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
08:50 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
08:50 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN
08:50 MISS FT by GITTENS,DASHON

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,TARIK(in the paint) 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MEKHI
07:51 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON

-- ASSIST  by HILL,ANQUAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:51



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
07:51 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MYLES 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

07:29 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,TARIK(in the paint) 07:13 19-29 H 10
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by WATSON,TARIK 06:59

06:59 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES 06:59
SUB OUT by WATSON,TARIK 06:59
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 06:59
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 06:59

06:59 MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
06:31 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANQUAN

STEAL  by KABAMBA,PARBY 06:31
MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN 06:25
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by GUEYE,FALLOU
06:09 19-32 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,FALLOU
GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 05:48 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by MENARD,JUSTIN --

05:33 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN

05:28 MISS TIPIN by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN 05:24
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint) 05:20 24-32 H 8

05:00 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIJAH --

04:51 SUB OUT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
04:51 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
04:51 SUB OUT by HILL,ANQUAN
04:51 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
04:51 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN
04:51 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAJ

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 04:51
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 04:51
SUB IN by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 04:51
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 04:51
MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN 04:41
REBOUND OFF by SCHOFIELD,JASON --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 04:37 26-32 H 6

04:29 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,TAJ

GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 04:08 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by SCHOFIELD,JASON --
FOUL  by MENARD,JUSTIN 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 03:54
SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 03:54
SUB IN by KAWA,MARTIN 03:54
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 03:54
FOUL  by KABAMBA,PARBY 03:42
FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 03:35



03:35 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
03:35 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
03:35 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN

MISS 3PTR by KAWA,MARTIN 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MEKHI

02:51 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:51 SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAJ
02:51 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN

SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 02:51
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 02:51

02:34 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON
02:34 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
02:34 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
02:34 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
02:34 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN

SUB OUT by KAWA,MARTIN 02:34
SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 02:34
SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN 02:34
SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES 02:34
GOOD LAYUP by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 02:25 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --

02:00 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MYLES --
GOOD 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN 01:45 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by SCHOFIELD,JASON --

01:19 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
01:19 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 01:19
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 01:19

01:19 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 00:49 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by MENARD,JUSTIN --

00:37 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,PARBY --
GOOD LAYUP by KABAMBA,PARBY(in the paint) 00:25 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,MYLES --

00:25 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
00:25 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:25
SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES 00:25
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:25
SUB IN by SALTON,TRACE 00:25
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:25
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH 00:25

00:22 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
00:22 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN
00:02 38-44 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
20:00 SUB OUT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
20:00 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
20:00 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON
20:00 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 20:00
SUB OUT by SALTON,TRACE 20:00



SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 20:00
SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN 20:00

19:58 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 19:57 40-44 H 4

19:52 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,FALLOU
STEAL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 19:52
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FALLOU
19:23 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,FALLOU
MISS LAYUP by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANQUAN
18:35 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,FALLOU

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIJAH --
SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 18:29
SUB IN by WATSON,TARIK 18:29
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,TARIK(in the paint) 18:05 42-46 H 4

17:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 17:02 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
FOUL  by MENARD,JUSTIN 16:50

16:50 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
16:50 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
16:41 TURNOVER  by CONNER,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 16:29 46-46
ASSIST  by WATSON,TARIK --

16:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:22
FOUL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 16:08
SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 16:08
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 16:08
FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53

15:53 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN
15:53 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,TARIK(in the paint) 15:32 48-48
ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --

15:01 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANQUAN
STEAL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 15:01
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,TARIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:57 50-48 V 2
ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --

14:39 MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TARIK --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
14:15 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,MEKHI
FOUL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 14:10

14:10 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
14:10 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 14:10
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 14:10
SUB OUT by WATSON,TARIK 14:10
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 14:10
SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN 14:10
SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES 14:10

14:10 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
14:10 50-50 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,MYLES(in the paint) 13:52 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by MENARD,JUSTIN --

13:24 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MENARD,JUSTIN 13:03
13:03 STEAL  by GITTENS,DASHON
12:52 MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON

REBOUND DEF by SCHOFIELD,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint) 12:28
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 12:21 54-52 V 2

12:01 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:01 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
12:01 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
12:01 SUB OUT by HILL,ANQUAN
12:01 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
12:01 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAJ
12:01 SUB IN by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU

SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 12:01
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 12:01
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
11:35 TURNOVER  by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU

STEAL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 11:29
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 11:29

11:21 FOUL  by BRYANT,TAJ
GOOD JUMPER by MENARD,JUSTIN 11:08 56-52 V 4

10:40 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHOFIELD,JASON 10:40

10:37 FOUL  by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
GOOD FT by PARKER,MYLES(fastbreak) 10:37 57-52 V 5

10:37 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
10:37 SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAJ
10:37 SUB OUT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
10:37 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON
10:37 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN
10:37 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN

SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 10:37
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 10:37
GOOD FT by PARKER,MYLES(fastbreak) 10:37 58-52 V 6
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --

10:14 TURNOVER  by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
STEAL  by MENARD,JUSTIN 10:14
TURNOVER  by MENARD,JUSTIN 10:10

10:02 MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,PARBY --
TURNOVER  by MENARD,JUSTIN 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by FARELL,YANN
09:41 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANQUAN

STEAL  by PARKER,MYLES 09:41
SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES 09:41
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH 09:41
SUB OUT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 09:41
SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES 09:41
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MYLES 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN
09:05 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN
08:31 MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN
FOUL  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 08:26



SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 08:26
SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES 08:26
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 08:26
SUB IN by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 08:26
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 08:26
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 08:26

08:05 MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --

08:01 FOUL  by HILL,ANQUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
GOOD FT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(fastbreak) 08:01 59-54 V 5
MISS FT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(fastbreak) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:50 61-54 V 7

07:26 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,MEKHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

07:22 MISS TIPIN by FARELL,YANN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 07:22
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 07:17 63-54 V 9

06:56 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FARELL,YANN

FOUL  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 06:56
06:56 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
06:56 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 06:56
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 06:56

06:56 63-57 V 6 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by GITTENS,DASHON
06:06 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON

STEAL  by LEWIS,ELIJAH 06:06
06:06 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 05:37 66-57 V 9

05:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:29 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
05:29 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
05:08 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON

TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by FARELL,YANN
04:22 FOUL  by FARELL,YANN
04:22 TURNOVER  by FARELL,YANN

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 04:02 68-57 V 11
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH --

03:35 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KABAMBA,PARBY 03:06
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN --
MISS TIPIN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN(in the paint) 03:01
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
02:42 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
02:31 68-62 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FARELL,YANN

-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON
FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 02:31

02:31 68-63 V 5 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH 02:06 70-63 V 7

01:52 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
01:09 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN
FOUL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 01:09
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 01:09
SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON 01:09

01:09 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
01:09 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
00:42 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS FT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON 00:42
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:42
GOOD FT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:42 71-65 V 6

00:32 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

00:32 71-67 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by FARELL,YANN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:32

00:32 71-68 V 3 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
00:32 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
00:32 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN

SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:32
SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25

00:22 FOUL  by CONNER,MEKHI
00:22 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
00:22 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON

GOOD FT by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:22 72-68 V 4
GOOD FT by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:22 73-68 V 5
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:22
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:22

00:12 73-71 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
00:12 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN

SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:12
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:12

00:12 FOUL  by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
00:12 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
00:12 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON

SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:12
SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN 00:12
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 00:12 74-71 V 3
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH 00:12 75-71 V 4

00:05 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

FOUL  by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
00:04 SUB IN by SLAUGHTER,JADEN

SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN 00:04
SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY 00:04

00:04 75-72 V 3 GOOD FT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
00:04 FOUL  by CONNER,MEKHI
00:04 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
00:04 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON

GOOD FT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 00:04 76-72 V 4
MISS FT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI 00:04



-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANQUAN


